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EVENT COMPLETION REPORT

Please prepare the report signed by the program Secretariat/Program coordinator within 10
days of event completion for record. Reports should be 2-4 pages.*

SECTION A: Event Detail

Event title:

"Nurturing Young Pharmacists as the Future of
Healthcare Revolution”

Starting date of event:

| Name of the event organizing School

2" November
2019 |

Duration of Event (in

days) 'l

School of Pharmacy

]
| Name of the event organizing Department

Sponsor of the Event
{Sharda University in case of internal
sponsorship)

| Committee Members:

Bl o ey Bl it~ e

| Chief Guest/ Guest of Honor with affiliation
Aif any) )

| Name of Spé}:ker/s with affiliation (If any)

Pharmacy

SPER Student Congress

| Convener Dr.Vijender Singh

| Dean, SOP
. Dr.Mojahidul Islam
EDE il Associate Prof
Secretary

General (Retd) V.K. |
Singh

Honourable

Minister of state for |
road & transport

Email: sarkarihelpline@gmail.com

' Contact No: (011) 23017056 (R),
08826611111 (M)

Email:

Dr.Diksha Aneja | diksha.aneja@medtronic.com

| Country Sales

| Manager- Medtronic |

| Contact No: 9634517177
| Mr. Neil Bhatiya ’

A
I\
N/

of Pharmacy
a University
34, Greater N



SECTION B: Event report) and reflection

1.Event objectives-

To promote improved public health through the provision of information, education and
networking opportunities as well as the range of publications and professional initiatives.

2. Event description: Sharda University, (School of Pharmacy) greater noida, U.P. hosted
a one day SPER STUDENT CONGRESS on 2 November 2019 start from 9.30 A.M to 4 P.M
organized by SPER in collaboration with School of Pharmacy, Sharda University with the
theme “"Nurturing Young Pharmacists as the Future of Healthcare Revolution". Many
~ other eminent personalities grace the occasion and share their views pertaining to the
career perspective of the budding pharmacists. The program is all about the discussions
and speeches from iconic personalities from various fraternities to provide a blend of
knowledge required for the development of future pharmacists to meet the needs of the
national as well as international pharmaceutical industries. Honorable, Chancellor Sri P. K.
Gupta, Chancellor, Sharda University had conveyed his wishes for a successful event.

2. Participants (compulsory Yor events):

L]
‘ qu.a' Total Participants | Number of Male | Number of Female
:} W 0 | 180 0 |
L__ — — 1

3. Budget distribution from University/any other agency:

4.  Appendices

Please attach the following details in the report (DON'T SEND ANY OTHER ATTACHMENTS)

Attendance 2" November 2019

-

S.NO Name Designation
. Akshay Sansanwal Student
2. Aman Saifi Student
3.  Ankit Verma Student
4. Anuj Chaudhary Student
5. Anurag Chauhan Student
6. | Arjun Singh chauhan - Student
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14.

15

16.
17.

19

28.

20.
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22
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24,

25
26

27

29

30.

31
32

33.

34
35

Deepak Kumar

" Mofd Hamid Ali

Ashutosh Shukla
Chetan Kumar Mathstiya

' Davina David Safari

Ekta .
Harsh Chaudhary
: Himanshu Singhal
Javid Ali
*Kanika .
Kaushal Kumar Singh

Lovelesh Kumar

e e e

Nafisha .
- Rohit Bansal
Rohit Kumar "Sagar
- Sachin Yadav
Sadhna .
* Sakshi Mishra
- Satyam .
Saurabh Singh
Saurav ChoWdhury
- Shaurya Sakhuja
- Shivangi Umar
. Soni Singh
 Sourav .
Teena Bhutani
- Vivek Chandravanshi

i Aman Gaur
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Student

T Student

, St

= ,_M(S_tvl:ldewrvl t,, o i

- Student

Student

Student

Student

' Student

Student
Student
Student
Student

Student

e

Student

Student

" Student

Student

Student

. Student .

Student

it e el

H



36. Anubhav Tomar Student

. Amit % Sudent
38. Akrati Gupta i Student
739 Prince . Student

40. Adarsh Sonkar Student
41. - Avinash Mishra Student
42. ' Subash Gupta . Student
43. Sanju Yadav - Student
44. Navin Kumar Student
45. Divan Singh Student ”
46. Reena Chauhan Student
47. Mohd Shahzeb Malik Student
48. Ajay Student
49. Amit Student
50. Pushpendra Kumar Student
51. ' Rohit Kumar ' Student -
52. Rohtash Student
53. Satyam Tiwarl Student
54. Shivesh Roy Student
55. ' Aayush Rawat Student
56. Adarsh Raj Student
57.  Amit Gupta Student
58.  Anamika Kumari Student
59. Anas Baig Student
60. Anmol Sharma Student
61. Anushree Singh Student
62. Bashai Gabriel Thokuj Deng Student
63. Bobby Tyagi Student
64. Chinmay Gopal : Student

Prof. (Dr.) Vijender Singh
Dean
School of Pharmacy
Sharda University



65. Daksh Choudhary o Student

66. ;' Garv Aggarv;;l : 7 Student

' 67. GauravRathi  Student =
68. Harsh Rawat Student
69. Harshita . Student
70. Homira Khan Student
71. Jayraj Bhowmik Student
72. Jyotsna Kharbanda Student A
73. Kirti Upadhydy ‘Student M§
74. Lalhmudiki Chawngthu Student |
75. MdHussain Student ]
76. Mohammad Abuzaid Student
77. Mohammad Qayum Student
78. Mohd Javed Student |
79. Mohd Subhan Student T
80. ' Pankaj Kumar 7 Student t—i
81. Prerna Verma Student
82. Priyanka Ghosh Student
83. Priyanka Kumari Student
84. Rajat Bachhas' ~ Studemt

85 Raphael Majani Student
86. Robin Singh Rawat Student
87. Rohan Saini Student
88. Rohit Chaudhary Student
89. Rohit Chauhan Student
90. ' Sanjeev Chauhan Student
91. Shivam Tyagi Student

92. . Shreya Gupta - Student qy ;
; \

prof. (Dr.) Vijender Singh
Dean
<~hool of Pharmacy



94.
95.
96!

Sujata Bhati

Sharad Kumar

 Sushant Sukhija
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98.
99.

Tamanna Hossain

Uj jwwal Kansal
Uma Singh Chauhan

; Vaibhav .

100.

101.

102

103.

104.

105.°

106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

111,

112.

113..

Vikash Singﬁ-Bhadouria
Vineet Katyal

Vigul Tyagi

Zaki Heena
S,arojrBasnet ( inter
Tsoho Auwal Surajo '

Bh avya Naf;;;g

Anazor KOSISOCHUKWU

Bishal G.L- interna

Vinay Rajppot  ( later Entry)
Vishal Sharma ( later Entry)
Anj ali Chaucﬁiéuy ( laterﬁEnﬁ:y) h
Sohail Ahmed ( later Entry)

Md Hamid Ashraf ( later Entry)
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114,
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
1731k
123,
124,
125.
126.;
127.1
128.:
129.
130.

131.

- Aayush Rawat -

-

KUMAR AADARSH
AAMIR KHAN
AANCHAL RAI

ABHAY KESHARI

- ABHILASHA CHAUHAN

- ABHISHEK PANDEY

- ADITI CHOURASIA

AKASHKUMAR VICKY

ANKIT PAL

ANKUR PANWAR

ANKUR RAJ GUPTA

ANKUSH YADAV

ARMAN KHAN

ASHISH CHAUDHARY

ASHISH MIGLANI

AYUSH SHARMA

BHUPENDER SINGH
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Dean
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182

133.

134.

4
A

136.
137.
138
139.
~ 140.
141.
142,
143.
144,
145.
146.
147.
148.

149.

BOBBY CHAUHAN Student
BORNFACE CHIWILA Student
' DEEPAK KUMAR Student
. DEEPAK SHARMA Student
ELISA ROBEN Student
EVODIE ILUNGA MUSENGE  Student
vGA.RIMA‘ PALIWAL " Swdemt
JAINENDRA SINGH Student
KAPIL GAUTAM §tudent
MD. AFZAL KHAN Student
MOHAN SHARMA ~ Student
NAFIS AHMAD Student
NARESH KUMAR Student
NEHA SINGH Student
PANKAIJ Student
PUNEET KUMAR Student
PUNIT SHARMA Student
RAJAT ADHIKARI Student
8
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Oi. (DreVijender Singh
g

Dean
School of Pharmac,



150.

151.

RANADIP DEBNATH

RAVI KHULBE

52. RISHABH BHARDWAI

154.
155.
156.

157.

159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.

1378

. RITESH SINGH

ROHAN CHAUDHARY

ROHIT SINGH
RO§HNI ROY

SARTHAK SHARMA

. SHALINI VERMA

SHASHANK SHARMA
SHIVANI NAYAK
SOUMO HAIT-
SRISHTI VAI‘“S

SUSHANT SHARMA

SYED ABDULLA MEHMOOD

TANVI SACHDEVA

VAIBHAV DUBEY

VAISHNAVI KUMARI
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168. VIBHOR CHAUHAN Student

160, VISHAL MANDAL  Student

170." VISHAL SHARMA Student

171 DINESH KUMAR SHARMA ( ‘Student
: Later)

172. SOURABH KAUSHIK ( Student
Later)

173, SANIA.BELLO ( Later) inter ~ Student

174. SAGAR SINGH - Student
175.‘5 Aakash Verrﬁ; . Student

176.. Allan Alphaxard Kajura ( inter) - Student

177, Aman Kumar Choudhary | Student

178. Amir Khan ‘_Student
179, Amshika ' Student
180. Ashirafa Athuman Ali (Int) Student
‘"181Q?Aéhiéﬁ]a{iﬁw' = Student
182." Ashraful Alam ’ Student

183 Bhuneshwar Chudhary  ( inter) Student
184. Chandni Kumari Student

185.. Deepak Singh Student
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179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187,
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202.

203.

Anshika X

Ashirata Athuman Ali (Int)
Ashish Jain

Ashraful Alam

Bhuneshwar Chudlf{ary ( inter)

Chandni Kumari

Deepak Singh

Enock Charles Msonpe ( Inter)

Gaurav Kumar
Hargna

Hemant Tomar
Kamal Saini
Kapil Sharma
Karan Gawri
Kautilya Shankar
Maaz Khan
Madni Mohd Husain
Manish Kumar
Manohar Singh

Md Ayaz Ali

Md.Masum Sheikh (7lntematio‘nal,) |

Mefotso Wetchoua Priscill (int)
Mohd Juned
Monika Sharma

Naveen Bidhuri
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Dean-
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204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
209.
210.
211.
212,
213,
214.
215.
216.
217.
218.
219.
220.
221.
222!
223.
224.
225,
226.
22773

228.

Neéraj Sai .-
Neetu Prajapati

Nurul Hasnain Zaidi

Pragya Gupta

Prince Yadav

Pulkit Arora

Radhika Aggarwal

Rishabh Agarwal

Rishi Pratap Singh

Rit\:vick Khurana

Ruby Khanam

Rudra Chauhan

Sahil Javed

Sanskar Ahlawat

Sheena Mangla

Siddharth Kumar

Spﬁrsh Jain 1

Srishti Badola

Stephen Biswakarma

Susana Sulende Kubhoja ( int)

Vijay Singh Negi

‘Vishal Chaudhary

Vishal Kumar
Arun Kumar

Gunjan Singh

Student

' Student

Student

Student
Student
Student
Student
o LAy
Student
Student

Student

Student

Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student

Student

- Student

Student
Student

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

a
Prof. (Dr.}\iﬁfér Singh

Dean
School of Pharmacy
Sharda University -
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230
231
232
233
234
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235
236
237
238
239
240
241

242

245
246
247
248
249

250

. Hema arya

. Vandana

. Reni malhotra

. H.N Singh

. Vijeta gupta
Chhaya chauhan

. Decpa shukla
. Aakifa Ahmed

. Richa tiwari

d Apagna' dutta

. Sweta bawari

. Dr. Mojahidul islam
. Meenakshi Pandey

. Priya Sharma

. V.K. Singh

4. Dr.Diksha Aneja

. Mr. Neil Bhatiya

. G R C Reddy

. Dr. Upender Nagaich
. Dr. Satneder

. Dr. Tanveer Naved

. Dr. Niyaz Alam

12

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

"?As'ms""istant Professor

" Assistant Professor

11

Assisfant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Associate professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Chiefghest R
Speaker

Speaker

Vice chancellor
Secretory SPER
Associate professor

Associate Professor

Resourse person




Prof. (Dr.)dfiender Singh

School of Pharmacy
Sharda University
Plot No.- 32,34, Greater Moida
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