

# **EVENT COMPLETION REPORT**

Please prepare the report signed by the program Secretariat/Program coordinator within 10 days of event completion for record. Reports should be 2-4 pages.

SECTION A: Event Detail

Event title:	"Nurturing Young Pharmacists as the Future of Healthcare Revolution"		f
Starting date of event:	2 <sup>nd</sup> November 2019	Duration of Event ( in days)	01
Name of the event organizing School	School of Pharmacy		
Name of the event organizing Department	Pharmacy		
Sponsor of the Event (Sharda University in case of internal sponsorship)	SPER Student Congress		
	Convener	Dr. Vijender Singh Dean, SOP	
Committee Members:	Coordinator	Dr.Mojahidul Islam Associate Prof	
	Secretary		
Chief Guest/ Guest of Honor with affiliation If any)	General (Retd) V.K. Singh Honourable Minister of state for road & transport	Email: sarkarihelpline@gmail.  Contact No: (011) 23017056 (1	
	Toda a transport	08826611111 (M)	ر <sub>ک</sub> ا،
lame of Speaker/s with affiliation (If any)	<b>Dr.Diksha Aneja</b> Country Sales	Email: diksha.aneja@medtronic.com	
	Manager- Medtronic  Mr. Neil Bhatiya	Contact No: 9634517177	

Prof. (Dr.) Vijender Singh
Dean
School of Pharmacy
Sharda University
Plot No.- 32,34, Greater Noida

1

#### 1. Event objectives-

To promote improved public health through the provision of information, education and networking opportunities as well as the range of publications and professional initiatives.

2. Event description: Sharda University, (School of Pharmacy) greater noida, U.P. hosted a one day SPER STUDENT CONGRESS on 2<sup>nd</sup> November 2019 start from 9.30 A.M to 4 P.M organized by SPER in collaboration with School of Pharmacy, Sharda University with the theme "Nurturing Young Pharmacists as the Future of Healthcare Revolution". Many other eminent personalities grace the occasion and share their views pertaining to the career perspective of the budding pharmacists. The program is all about the discussions and speeches from iconic personalities from various fraternities to provide a blend of knowledge required for the development of future pharmacists to meet the needs of the national as well as international pharmaceutical industries. Honorable, Chancellor Sri P. K. Gupta, Chancellor, Sharda University had conveyed his wishes for a successful event.

### 2. Participants (compulsory for events):

S. Na	Total Participants	Number of Male	Number of Female
1.	250	180	70

### 3. Budget distribution from University/any other agency:

#### 4. Appendices

Please attach the following details in the report (DON'T SEND ANY OTHER ATTACHMENTS)

## Attendance 2nd November 2019

S.NO	Name	Designation
1.	Akshay Sansanwal	Student
2.	Aman Saifi	Student
3.	Ankit Verma	Student
4.	Anuj Chaudhary	Student
5.	Anurag Chauhan	Student
6.	Arjun Singh chauhan	Student

2

Prof. (Dr.) Vijender Singh
Dean
School of Pharmacy

	Ashutosh Shukla	Student
8.	Chetan Kumar Mathariya	Student
9.	Davina David Safari	Student
10.	Deepak Kumar	Student
11.	Ekta .	Student
12.	Harsh Chaudhary	Student
13.	Himanshu Singhal	Student
14.	Javid Ali	Student
15.	Kanika .	Student
16.	Kaushal Kumar Singh	Student
17.	Lovelesh Kumar	Student
18.	Mond Hamid Ali	Student
19.	Mohd. Nadeem	Student
20.	Nafisha .	Student
21.	Rohit Bansal	Student
22.	Rohit Kumar Sagar	Student
23.	Sachin Yadav	Student
24.	Sadhna.	Student
25.	Sakshi Mishra	Student
26.	Satyam .	Student
27.	Saurabh Singh	Student
28.	Saurav Chowdhury	Student
29.	Shaurya Sakhuja	Student
30.	Shivangi Umar	Student
31.	Soni Singh	Student
32.	Sourav .	Student
33.	Teena Bhutani	Student
34.	Vivek Chandravanshi	Student
35.	Aman Gaur	Student

Prof. (Dr.) Vijender Singh Dean School of Pharmacy Sharda University

36.	Anubhav Tomar	Student
37.	Amit	Student
38.	Akrati Gupta	Student
39.	Prince	Student
40.	Adarsh Sonkar	Student
41.	Avinash Mishra	Student
42.	Subash Gupta	Student
43.	Sanju Yadav	Student
44.	Navin Kumar	Student
45.	Divan Singh	Student
46.	Reena Chauhan	Student
47.	Mohd Shahzeb Malik	Student
48.	Ajay	Student
49.	Amit	Student
50.	Pushpendra Kumar	Student
51.	Rohit Kumar	Student
52.	Rohtash	Student
53.	Satyam Tiwari	Student
54.	Shivesh Roy	Student
55.	Aayush Rawat	Student
56.	Adarsh Raj	Student
57.	Amit Gupta	Student
58.	Anamika Kumari	Student
59.	Anas Baig	Student
60.	Anmol Sharma	Student
61.	Anushree Singh	Student
62.	Bashai Gabriel Thokuj Deng	Student
63.	Bobby Tyagi	Student
64.	Chinmay Gopal	Student

65.	Daksh Choudhary	Student
66.	Garv Aggarwal	Student
67.	Gaurav Rathi	Student
68.	Harsh Rawat	Student
69.	Harshita .	Student
70.	Homira Khan	Student
71.	Jayraj Bhowmik	Student
72.	Jyotsna Kharbanda	Student
73.	Kirti Upadhyay	Student
74.	Lalhmudiki Chawngthu	Student
75.	Md Hussain	Student
76.	Mohammad Abuzaid	Student
77.	Mohammad Qayum	Student
78.	Mohd Javed	Student
79.	Mohd Subhan	Student
80.	Pankaj Kumar	Student
81.	Prema Verma	Student
82.	Priyanka Ghosh	Student
83.	Priyanka Kumari	Student
84.	Rajat Bachhas	Student
85.	Raphael Majani	Student
. 86.	Robin Singh Rawat	Student
87.	Rohan Saini	Student
88.	Rohit Chaudhary	Student
89.	Rohit Chauhan	Student
90.	Sanjeev Chauhan	Student
91.	Shivam Tyagi	Student
92.	Shreya Gupta	Student

Sujata Bhati	Student
Sharad Kumar	Student
Sushant Sukhija	Student .
Tamanna Hossain	Student
Ujjwal Kansal	Student
Uma Singh Chauhan	Student
Vaibhav.	Student
Vikash Singh Bhadouria	Student
Vineet Katyal	Student
Vinul Tyagi	Student
Zaki Heena	Student
Saroj Basnet (inter	Student
Tsoho Auwal Surajo	Student
Bhavya Narang	Student
Anazor KOSISOCHUKWU	Student
Bishal G.L- interna	Student
Vinay Rajppot (later Entry)	Student
Vishal Sharma (later Entry)	Student
Anjali Chaudhary (later Entry)	Student
Sohail Ahmed (later Entry)	Student
Md Hamid Ashraf (later Entry)	Student
	Sushant Sukhija Tamanna Hossain Ujjwal Kansal Uma Singh Chauhan Vaibhav Vikash Singh Bhadouria Vineet Katyal Vinul Tyagi Zaki Heena Saroj Basnet (inter Tsoho Auwal Surajo Bhavya Narang Anazor KOSISOCHUKWU Bishal G.L- interna Vinay Rajppot (later Entry) Vishal Sharma (later Entry) Anjali Chaudhary (later Entry) Sohail Ahmed (later Entry)

	1	
114.	Aayush Rawat	Student
115.	KUMAR AADARSH	Student
116.	AAMIR KHAN	Student
117.	AANCHAL RAI	Student
118.	ABHAY KESHARI	Student
119.	ABHILASHA CHAUHAN	Student
120.	ABHISHEK PANDEY	Student
121.	ADITI CHOURASIA	Student
122.	AKASH KUMAR VICKY	Student
123.	ANKIT PAL	Student
124.	ANKUR PANWAR	Student
125.	ANKUR RAJ GUPTA	Student
126.	ANKUSH YADAV	Student
127.	ARMAN KHAN	Student
128.	ASHISH CHAUDHARY	Student
129.	ASHISH MIGLANI	Student
130.	AYUSH SHARMA	Student
131.	BHUPENDER SINGH	Student
1.0	. 7	

	-4	
132	. ВОВВҮ СНАИНАМ	Student
133	BORNFACE CHIWILA	Student
134.	DEEPAK KUMAR	Student
135.	DEEPAK SHARMA	Student
136.	ELISA ROBEN	Student
137.	EVODIE ILUNGA MUSENGE	Student
138.	GARIMA PALIWAL	Student
139.	JAINENDRA SINGH	Student
140.	KAPIL GAUTAM	Student
141.	MD. AFZAL KHAN	Student
142.	MOHAN SHARMA	Student
143.	NAFIS AHMAD	Student
144.	NARESH KUMAR	Student
145.	NEHA SINGH	Student
146.	PANKAJ	Student
147.	PUNEET KUMAR	Student
148.	PUNIT SHARMA	Student
149.	RAJAT ADHIKARI	Student
//	8	

150.	RANADIP DEBNATH	Student
151.	RAVI KHULBE	Student
152.	RISHABH BHARDWAJ	Student
153.	RITESH SINGH	Student
154.	ROHAN CHAUDHARY	Student
155.	ROHIT SINGH	Student
156.	ROSHNI ROY	Student
157.	SARTHAK SHARMA	Student
158.	SHALINI VERMA	Student
159.	SHASHANK SHARMA	Student
160.	SHIVANI NAYAK	Student
161.	SOUMO HAIT	Student
162.	SRISHTI VATS	Student
163.	SUSHANT SHARMA	Student
164.	SYED ABDULLA MEHMOOD	Student
165.	TANVI SACHDEVA	Student
166.	VAIBHAV DUBEY	Student
167.	VAISHNAVI KUMARI	Student
	0	

9

Prof. (Dr.) Vijender Singh Dean

168. VIBHOR CHAUHAN	Student
169. VISHAL MANDAL	Student
170. VISHAL SHARMA	Student
171. DINESH KUMAR SHARMA ( Later)	Student
172. SOURABH KAUSHIK (Later)	Student
173. SANI.A.BELLO (Later) inter	Student
174. SAGAR SINGH	Student
175. Aakash Verma	Student
176. Allan Alphaxard Kajura (inter)	Student
177. Aman Kumar Choudhary	Student
178. Amir Khan	Student
179. Anshika	Student
180. Ashirafa Athuman Ali (Int)	Student
181. Ashish Jain	Student
182. Ashraful Alam	Student
183. Bhuneshwar Chudhary (inter)	) Student
184. Chandni Kumari	Student
185. Deepak Singh	Student
10	1//

Prof. (Dr.) Vijender Singh Dean

179.	Anshika	Student
180.	Ashirafa Athuman Ali (Int)	Student
181.	Ashish Jain	Student
182.	Ashraful Alam	Student
183.	Bhuneshwar Chudhary (inter)	Student
184.	Chándni Kumari	Student
185.	Deepak Singh	Student
186.	Enock Charles Msonpe (Inter)	Student
187.	Gaurav Kumar	Student
188.	Hanna	Student
189.	Hemant Tomar	Student
190.	Kamal Saini	Student
191.	Kapil Sharma	Student
192.	Karan Gawri	Student
193.	Kautilya Shankar	Student
194.	Maaz Khan	Student
195.	Madni Mohd Husain	Student
196.	Manish Kumar	Student
197.	Manohar Singh	Student
198.	Md Ayaz Ali	Student
199.	Md.Masum Sheikh (International)	Student
200.	Mefotso Wetchoua Priscill (int)	Student
201.	Mohd Juned	Student
202.	Monika Sharma	Student
203.	Naveen Bidhuri	Student

204.	Neeraj Sati	Student
205.	Neetu Prajapati	Student
206.	Nurul Hasnain Zaidi	Student
207.	Pragya Gupta	Student
208.	Prince Yadav	Student
209.	Pulkit Arora	Student
210.	Radhika Aggarwal	Student
211.	Rishabh Agarwal	Student
212.	Rishi Pratap Singh	Student
213.	Ritwick Khurana	Student
214.	Ruby Khanam	Student
215.	Rudra Chauhan	Student
216.	Sahil Javed	Student
217.	Sanskar Ahlawat	Student
218.	Sheena Mangla	Student
219.	Siddharth Kumar	Student
220.	Sparsh Jain	Student
221.	Srishti Badola	Student
222.	Stephen Biswakarma	Student
223	. Susana Sulende Kubhoja (int)	Student
224	. Vijay Singh Negi	Student
225	. Vishal Chaudhary	Student
226	. Vishal Kumar	Student
227	. Arun Kumar	Assistant Professor
228	. Gunjan Singh	Assistant Professor

Prof. (Dr.) Wjender Singh Dean School of Pharmacy Sharda University

	. 1	
229.	Hema arya	Assistant Professor
230.	Vandana	Assistant Professor
231.	Reni malhotra	Assistant Professor
232.	H.N Singh	Assistant Professor
233.	Vijeta gupta	Assistant Professor
234.	Chhaya chauhan	Assistant Professor
235.	Deepa shukla	Assistant Professor
236.	. Aakifa Ahmed	Assistant Professor
237.	Richa tiwari	Assistant Professor
238	. Aparna dutta	Assistant Professor
239	. Sweta bawari	Assistant Professor
240	. Dr. Mojahidul islam	Associate professor
241	. Meenakshi Pandey	Assistant Professor
242	. Priya Sharma	Assistant Professor
243	. V.K. Singh	Chief guest
244	. Dr.Diksha Aneja	Speaker
245	5. Mr. Neil Bhatiya	Speaker
246	6. G R C Reddy	Vice chancellor
247	7. Dr. Upender Nagaich	Secretory SPER
248	3. Dr. Satneder	Associate professor
249	Dr. Tanveer Naved	Associate Professor
250	Dr. Niyaz Alam	Resourse person

Prof. (Dr. Vijender Singh Dean School of Pharmacy Sharda University Plot No. - 32,34, Greater Noida





Prof. (Dr.) Fijender Singh Dean School of Pharmacy Sharda University Plot No.- 32,34, Greater Noida



Prof. (Dr.) Vijender Singh
Dean
School of Pharmacy
Sharda University
Plot No. - 32,34, Greater Noida

7.1



Prof. Dr. Phantack School of University School of U

1